
NOTICE OF MORTGAGE 
FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that default has
occurred in the conditions of the following de-
scribed mortgage:

DATE OF MORTGAGE: September 15, 2003

ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF MORT-
GAGE: $285,000.00

MORTGAGOR(S):
Madison  Y.  Meahyen and  Cita  A.  Meahyen,
Husband and Wife

MORTGAGEE:  Mainstreet Bank
 
DATE AND PLACE OF RECORDING:
Recorded:  November 14, 2003
Mc Leod County Recorder
Document #:  A-338004
 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
Lots 9, 10, 11 and 12, Block 6, City of Stewart,
McLeod County, Minnesota.

COUNTY IN WHICH PROPERTY IS LOCAT-
ED: Mc Leod

AMOUNT DUE AND CLAIMED TO BE DUE
AS OF DATE OF NOTICE: $302,029.41

THAT  all  pre-foreclosure  requirements  have
been complied with; that no action or proceed-
ing has been instituted at law or otherwise to
recover the debt secured by said mortgage, or
any part thereof;

PURSUANT to the power of sale contained in
said mortgage, the above described property
will be sold by the Sheriff of said county as fol-
lows:

DATE AND TIME OF SALE: February 7, 2008
10:00 A.M.

PLACE OF SALE:    Sheriff's Main Office
Main Lobby McLeod County Law Enforcement
Center Glencoe, MN 

STATE OF MINNESOTA
SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME
Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333

1. State the exact assumed name under which
the business is or will be conducted:  
Simply Style
2. State the address of the principal place of
business:  25  2nd Ave  SE,  Hutchinson,  MN
55350
3. List the name and complete street address
of all  persons conducting business under the
above Assumed Name. 
Maureen Style, 133 Lynn Rd SW,  Hutchin-
son, MN 55350
4. I certify that I am authorized to sign this cer-
tificate and I  further  certify  that  I  understand
that by signing this certificate, I am subject to
the penalties of perjury as set forth in Minneso-
ta Statutes section 609.48 as if I had signed
this certificate under oath. 

Dated: December 19, 2007

Maureen A Style, Owner

STATE OF MINNESOTA
SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME
Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333

1. State the exact assumed name under which
the business is or will be conducted:  
A-Aarons Plumbing
2. State the address of the principal place of
business:  485 Hwy 7 East,  Hutchinson, MN
55350
3. List the name and complete street address
of all  persons conducting business under the
above Assumed Name. 
Marty Ogren, 485 Hwy 7 East, Hutchinson,
MN 55350
4. I certify that I am authorized to sign this cer-
tificate and I  further  certify  that  I  understand
that by signing this certificate, I am subject to
the penalties of perjury as set forth in Minneso-
ta Statutes section 609.48 as if I had signed
this certificate under oath. 

Dated: December 12, 2007

Marty Ogren, owner
L3,4

PUBLICATION NO 7648
ORDINANCE NO. 06-0440

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING

A PROCEDURE FOR ENFORCING ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTIES FOR CERTAIN PETTYMIS-
DEMEANORS AND MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS

The City Council of the City of Hutchinson does ordain as follows:

Section 1. Purpose:   It is the intent of the City to establish in this ordinance a procedure to provide
an informal, cost-effective and expeditious alternative to traditional criminal citations for violations
of certain petty misdemeanors and municipal code violations. The procedures herein established
are intended to be voluntary on the part of the offending party. Any offender may, prior to payment
of the administrative penalty herein established, withdraw from participation in the procedures es-
tablished in this ordinance and the City may thereafter file criminal charges in accordance with
state law and established court procedures. It shall be in the discretion of the City to file a criminal
citation in the McLeod County District Court in lieu of following the administrative procedure estab-
lished in this ordinance. If an offending party elects to participate in the administrative procedures
established in this ordinance but fails to pay the applicable monetary penalty, the City shall have
the right to file a criminal citation in the McLeod County District Court and to pursue collection of all
costs associated with the administrative procedure herein established.
Section 2. Definition of Administrative Offense.   An administrative offense is a violation of any of
the offenses hereinafter set out and is subject to the administrative penalties set forth in the sched-
ule included in this ordinance.
Section 3. Notice to Offending Party.   Any member of the Police Department or any other person
designated by the City Council to enforce this ordinance shall, upon determining there has been a
violation of an offense set out in this ordinance, provide a written notice to the offending party. The
written notice shall set forth the specific offense that has been committed, the date and time of the
violation, and the name of the officer or other employee of the City issuing the written notice. The
notice shall further state the amount of the penalty, the date by which the penalty must be paid,
and the place where payment must be made. In the event the violation is in the nature of a parking
violation and the owner or operator of the offending vehicle is not present, the officer or other des-
ignated employee of the City shall attach the written notice of violation to the windshield wiper or
door handle of the vehicle.
Section 4. Payment of Penalty.   All persons receiving a written notice of violation in accordance
with this ordinance shall make payment of the penalty set out in this ordinance within seven days
of the date of issuance of the notice of violation. Payment shall be made by mail or in person to the
City Administrator.
Section 5. Failure of Offending Party to Pay.   In the event an offending party shall fail to pay the
penalty for the designated offense as set out in this ordinance, the issuing officer may then file a
citation or formal complaint with the McLeod County District Court.
Section 6. Duties of City Administrator.   It shall be the responsibility of the City Administrator, or
other designee assigned by the City Administrator, to keep a full, accurate and complete record of
all penalties collected pursuant to this ordinance and the person who has paid the penalty. The
City Administrator, or designee, shall make regular reports to the City Council, Police Chief and
the City Attorney of the number of offenses for which payment has been received and the number
of offenses for which no payment has been received.
Section 7. Offenses and Penalties.    The offenses that are included in this ordinance and the
penalties for violation thereof are set out on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference. The amount of the penalty may hereafter be changed by the City Council by adoption of
a resolution establishing the new penalty.
Section 8. Penalty Proceeds.   Proceeds from penalties imposed under this ordinance shall be de-
posited into an account or fund as the City Council deems appropriate, but in no case shall the
proceeds therefrom be deposited directly into the departmental accounts of the City Attorney or
Police Services. 
Section 9. Repealer.   This ordinance repeals any provisions of the municipal code that conflict
with this ordinance.
Section 10. Effective Date .  This ordinance shall be effective from and after its adoption and sec-
ond publication.

Adopted by the City Council this 11th day of October, 2006.

ATTEST:
Mayor Steven W. Cook   
Gary D. Plotz, City Administrator                                

PUBLISHED IN THE HUTCHINSON LEADER  Tuesday, January 8 and Thursday, January 10,
2008                                                                                                                                       

to pay the debt secured by said mortgage and
taxes, if any, on said premises and the costs
and  disbursements,  including  attorneys  fees
allowed by law, subject to redemption within 6
months  from the date of said sale by the mort-
gagor(s), their personal representatives or as-
signs.

Mortgagor(s)  released  from  financial  obliga-
tion: NONE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT
COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT.   ANY  INFORMATION  OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

THE  RIGHT  TO  VERIFICATION  OF  THE
DEBT  AND  IDENTITY  OF  THE  ORIGINAL
CREDITOR  WITHIN  THE  TIME  PROVIDED
BY LAW IS  NOT AFFECTED BY THIS  AC-
TION.

THE  TIME  ALLOWED  BY  LAW  FOR  RE-
DEMPTION  BY  THE  MORTGAGOR,  THE
MORTGAGOR'S PERSONAL REPRESENTA-
TIVES OR ASSIGNS, MAY BE REDUCED TO
FIVE WEEKS IF A JUDICIAL ORDER IS EN-
TERED  UNDER  MINNESOTA  STATUTES,
SECTION 582.032, DETERMINING, AMONG
OTHER THINGS,  THAT THE MORTGAGED
PREMISES ARE IMPROVED WITH A RESI-
DENTIAL DWELLING OF LESS THAN FIVE
UNITS,  ARE  NOT  PROPERTY  USED  IN
AGRICULTURAL  PRODUCTION,  AND  ARE
ABANDONED.

Dated: December 20, 2007

Mainstreet Bank
Mortgagee

Wilford & Geske
Attorneys for Mortgagee
Lawrence A. Wilford
James A. Geske
7650 Currell Boulevard
Suite 300
Woodbury, Minnesota 55125
(651)209-3300

File ID: 08251
L101,102, 1,3,5.7

NOTICE OF MORTGAGE 
FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that default has
occurred in the conditions of the following de-
scribed mortgage:

DATE OF MORTGAGE: August 7, 1998

ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF MORT-
GAGE: $73,755.00

MORTGAGOR(S):
Rhonda M. Bombeck,  and Joey E. Bombeck,
wife and husband

MORTGAGEE:  Centex Home Equity Corpora-
tion
 
DATE AND PLACE OF RECORDING:
Recorded:  August 12, 1998
Mc Leod County Recorder
Document #:  288618
 
ASSIGNMENTS OF MORTGAGE:
And thereafter assigned to:
Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee of
Centex Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-3 under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as
of February 1, 1998
Dated:  August 13, 1998
Recorded:  February 25, 1999
Document #:  293380
 
And thereafter assigned to:
Centex Home Equity Company, LLC
Dated:  March 16, 2006
Recorded:  March 20, 2006
Document #:  360357
 
And thereafter assigned to:
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.;  as  Trustee for
the  Truman  Capital  Mortgage  Loan  Trust
2006-1, Asset Backed Cert., Series 2006-1
Dated:  September 17, 2007
Recorded:  November 5, 2007
Document #:  A-373693
 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
Lots 8 and 9 and the North five feet of Lot 12,
in Block 20, in the Town of Stewart.

COUNTY IN WHICH PROPERTY IS LOCAT-
ED: Mc Leod

AMOUNT DUE AND CLAIMED TO BE DUE
AS OF DATE OF NOTICE: $105,240.99

THAT  all  pre-foreclosure  requirements  have
been complied with; that no action or proceed-
ing has been instituted at law or otherwise to
recover the debt secured by said mortgage, or
any part thereof;

PURSUANT to the power of sale contained in
said mortgage, the above described property
will be sold by the Sheriff of said county as fol-
lows:

DATE  AND  TIME  OF  SALE:  February  14,
2008 10:00 A.M.

PLACE OF SALE:    Sheriff's Main Office Main
Lobby McLeod County Law Enforcement Cen-
ter Glencoe, MN 

to pay the debt secured by said mortgage and
taxes, if any, on said premises and the costs
and  disbursements,  including  attorneys  fees
allowed by law, subject to redemption within 6
months  from the date of said sale by the mort-
gagor(s), their personal representatives or as-
signs.

Mortgagor(s)  released  from  financial  obliga-
tion:
NONE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT
COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT.   ANY  INFORMATION  OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

THE  RIGHT  TO  VERIFICATION  OF  THE
DEBT  AND  IDENTITY  OF  THE  ORIGINAL
CREDITOR  WITHIN  THE  TIME  PROVIDED
BY LAW IS  NOT AFFECTED BY THIS  AC-
TION.

THE  TIME  ALLOWED  BY  LAW  FOR  RE-
DEMPTION  BY  THE  MORTGAGOR,  THE
MORTGAGOR'S PERSONAL REPRESENTA-
TIVES OR ASSIGNS, MAY BE REDUCED TO
FIVE WEEKS IF A JUDICIAL ORDER IS EN-
TERED  UNDER  MINNESOTA  STATUTES,
SECTION 582.032, DETERMINING, AMONG
OTHER THINGS,  THAT THE MORTGAGED
PREMISES ARE IMPROVED WITH A RESI-
DENTIAL DWELLING OF LESS THAN FIVE
UNITS,  ARE  NOT  PROPERTY  USED  IN
AGRICULTURAL  PRODUCTION,  AND  ARE
ABANDONED.

Dated: December 27, 2007

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.;  as  Trustee for
the  Truman  Capital  Mortgage  Loan  Trust
2006-1, Asset Backed Cert., Series 2006-1
Assignee of Mortgagee

Wilford & Geske
Attorneys for Assignee of Mortgagee
Lawrence A. Wilford
James A. Geske
7650 Currell Boulevard
Suite 300
Woodbury, Minnesota 55125
(651)209-3300

File ID: 18378
L102,1,3,5,7,9

Public Notices

Leader Classifieds • 587-5000 READ THEN RECYCLE

PORTRAIT PHOTOGRAPHY -  Appointments
for high  school  graduation  photos  are  still
available. Very reasonable prices – no price in-
crease since 2004. Indoor and great  outdoor
scenery available, your location or mine. 45 -
60  proofs  to  pick  from. Call  for  appointment
now  -  Novak  Ardolf  Photography  320-395-
4380 Saturday and Sunday appointments.

 Photography 2470 

PAINTING:  NEED  A painter?  Call  Steve  &
Sons LLC Painting. 100% satisfaction guaran-
teed. Call 507-644-2030 or 320-582-0131.

 Paint/Paper 2440 

PIANO  LESSONS:  AFTER Christmas  is  a
good time to begin or resume piano lessons.
Experienced teacher, member of MMTA, has a
few openings. For more information call Carole
Hannemann, 320-234-8989

  Music Services 2410  

DOGGIE DAYCARE OR OVERNIGHTS. Lov-
ing family  home. Reasonable rates.  Hutchin-
son location. Small and medium breeds. 320-
587-4986

 Kennels/Pet Care 2350 

NEED  YOUR  HOUSE  cleaned?  Call  Grace,
320-864-5097

MAID  IN  AMERICA  flexible  schedule,
weekly/bi-weekly,  special  occasion,  holidays,
Spring/Fall cleaning and  organizing,  320-583-
2040

 Cleaning 2100 

RELIABLE LICENSED DAYCARE has open-
ings,  5AM-5PM.  Lots  of  fun  and  TLC.  Cell,
320-583-2090. 

LICENSED DAYCARE near St. A's has open-
ings,  food-program,  fenced-yard,  fun,  nurtur-
ing-loving environment.  Call  Lori @/320-582-
0916

LICENSED  DAYCARE  HAS  openings.  Reli-
able, food program. Lots of fun. Call for inter-
view. 320-587-7212

LICENSED DAYCARE HAS FT &  PT open-
ings with some weekends & nights, call 320-
234-6775.

BABIES IF YOU need lots of cuddling, loving
and rocking, have mommy call me. Have refer-
ences. Judie, 320-587-3111

 Childcare 2080 

   2000                             Services     

TALK  BACK: TELL us what  you think.  Call
320-587-7795.

SIGN UP FOR  THE LIVING HOME GROUP
on  www.hutchinsonleader.com  with  Chris  of
the  Chris' Top 10. Just click on groups and at
the  top of  the  home page. Register  to  be a
group member and get in on the fun!
Share craft ideas, home improvement projects,
recipes, garden news, outdoor projects and a
readers forum questions  and answers for all
aspect of home and family life. 

DID  YOU  KNOW  a  subscription  of  the
Hutchinson Leader is only 53 cents per issue?
Why pay single copy price? Subscribe today!
Call toll-free. 888-367-9570 for details

BRIDES GUIDE, FREE local magazine featur-
ing florists, gifts, jewelry, music, photography,
party supplies, attire, travel, transportation, in-
vitations, beauty and more. Pick up a free copy
at the Hutchinson Leader Office, Independent
Review  Office or  area wedding related busi-
ness.

 Notices/General 1060 

LOST: COMPACT FLASH unit for digital cam-
era. By Walmart   inside/outside,  after 12/31. 
Reward offered. 320-833-2097

FOUND: SEED & spade fork west of Hutchin-
son  on  Hwy  115.  Owner  may  claim  at  36
Washington Ave, Hutchinson. 320-587-5000

FOUND: FEMALE TABBY/WHITE cat in Dar-
win  area.  Female,  Black  Lab  cross  in  rural
Litchfield.  Call  Heart  of  MN  Animal  Shleter.
320-234-9699

 Lost/Found 1040 

   1000               Announcements     

� TWO WEEK
SUPER SELLER

20-word classified runs in the Tues-
day and Thursday Leader, Leader
Shopper, Golden Galaxy. Eight inser-
tions for only $23.00. 

� TWO WEEK ULTIMATE
SUPER SELLER

20-word classified runs in the Tues-
day and Thursday Leader, Leader
Shopper, Golden Galaxy,
Thursday Independent Review, 
and Meeker Co. Advertiser. 
12 insertions (2 weeks) for only
$30.00. 

� “MOTORBUYS”
Run it until it SELLS –All photo
Motorbuys run until they sell!*
Ads will run in the Thursday
Leader, Shopper, Independent
Review, Meeker County 
Advertiser, motorbuys.com and
hutchinsonleader.com. 

BUY–We can help you find a
new vehicle. Just log on to 
motorbuys.com.
*Must include photo

36 Washington Ave. West
Hutchinson, MN 55350

Office Hours: Monday–Friday, 
8:00 am to 5:00 pm

Free Action Ads
Subscribers: Sell any one used
item priced at $200 or less for
FREE. Your 10-word ad will appear
in the Tuesday and Thursday
Hutchinson Leader and one
Leader Shopper. One ad per cus-
tomer per week. Some limitations apply.

Deadlines
CLASSIFIED WORD AD DEADLINES
Tuesday Leader ..........9 am Mon.
Thursday Leader.........9 am Wed.
Sun. Leader Shopper 9 am Thurs.
Golden Galaxy ...............9 am Fri.

DISPLAY AD DEADLINES
Tuesday Leader .......Noon Thurs.
Thursday Leader.......Noon Mon.
Sun. Leader Shopper .Noon Tues.
Golden Galaxy.........Noon Thurs.

Index
1000 Announcements
2000 Services
3000 Merchandise
4000 Farm/Garden/Animals
5000 Garage Sale/Auctions
6000 Rentals 
7000 Real Estate
8000 Employment
9000 Transportation

POLICIES
Please read your ad on the first
day. If you see an error, the 
Leader will rerun your ad 
correctly. We accept full 
responsibility for the first 
insertion, and we’ll rerun your 
ad free or refund the price paid.

Online Ads
All of our classified line ads are
placed on our Web site
www.hutchinsonleader.com and
can be searched by category.

Discount Rates
Ads running for 13 consecutive
insertions qualify for a low
contract rate.

Packages

JOBS
Classifieds 8000

FARM
Classifieds 4000

VEHICLES
Classifieds 9000

REAL ESTATE
Classifieds 7000

$23.00

$30.00

$39.00

Place your ad today
PHONE: (320) 587-5000
FAX: (320) 587-6104Classifieds8B

THURSDAY,
JANUARY 10, 2008
HUTCHINSON LEADER



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


